KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form

Check Applicable Boxes: MUST be submitted	ted with this form.
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: MAY 2, 2013
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 23342
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Myers
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	· •
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease: NEQ
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	AMOUNTA
Entire Project: Yes No	county: Labette KCC WICHITA
Number of Injection Wells **	Production Zone(s): JUN 18 2014
Field Name:	
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s): RECEIVED
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover DE Drilling
Past Operator's License No.	Contact Person:
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:
1/6/1/	Date:
Title: Assignment / Dil + Gas Lease	Signature:
Attache	
New Operator's License No. 34905 /	Contact Person: Kris Kowalsky
New Operator's Name & Address: Fastrak Energy LLC	Phone: 420 562 7164
543 A 22000 RU	Oil/Gas Purchaser: POST rock Energy
Cherry VALE, Ks 67335	Date: 6-9-14
	Date.
Title: owner operator	Signature:
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection a	authorization, surface pit permit # has been
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation (Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the a	above injection well(s) or pit permit.
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: Recommended action:	
, recommended action.	permitted by No.:
Date:	Pata
Authorized Signature	Date:
DISTRICT EPR 7-9-14	PRODUCTION JUL 1 1 2014 UIC 77-10-14
Mail to: Past Operator New Operator	

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name:	No: 232 623 21 Myers	3342.	* Location:	Sec 22 Twp 32R 18E						
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from S (i.e. FSL = Feet fro		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)					
C-1	15-099-23164-6001	4 648 Circle	377 Circle	Gus	producing					
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
	- <u></u>	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	and the second s						
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		F\$L/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		FSL/FNL								
				and the second s						
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		Mental Control of the					
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		F\$L/FNL	FEL/FWL		KCC WICHITA					
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	The second secon	JUN 1 8 2014					
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL							
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED					

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

Form KSONA-1 January 2014 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent)
OPERATOR: License # 34905 Name: Fastrak Energy LLC Address 1: 543A 22000 Rd Address 2: City: Cherryvale state: Ks zip: 67335; Contact Person: Kris Kowausky Phone: (670) 562-7164 Fax: () Email Address: Kris Kowausky @ Mahoo, com	Well Location:
Surface Owner Information: Name: Janet Myers Address 1: 15078 EIK Road Address 2: City: Mouno Valley State: K5 zip: 67354 +	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tar	odic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and nk batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface or	acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the twner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this is of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP	g fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to Date: 6/9/14 Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title: Wher operator
,	KCC WICHIT

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED

JUN 18 2014

05116#

STATE OF KANSAS, LABETTE COUNTY
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED FOR RECORD
AND DULY RECORDED IN BOOK

MAY 7 2013 9

MAY 7 2013 9

Detrai MacCland

REGISTER OF DEEDS

FEES \$ 600

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, President, of JAMES D. LORENZ, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, (hereinafter called Assignor),

for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

KRISTOPHER J. KOWALSKY and MICHELLE A. KOWALSKY, husband and wife, (hereinafter called Assignee),

all of its interest in and to the OIL AND GAS LEASE dated May 28, 2010, from Janet Myers, Lessor, to James D. Lorenz LLC, Lessee, recorded in Book 50, Page 64, Register of Deeds, Labette County, Kansas, covering the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section 22, Township 32, Range 18, Labette County, Kansas,

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, their heirs, successors or assigns; that the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; that said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed; and that the Assignor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever, lawfully claiming or to claim the same.

EXECUTED this 15 TH day of WLATCH, 2013.

JAMES DE LORENZ, LL

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF Neo, 40 , ss:

The foregoing instrument acknowledged before me this 15 day of Warch, 2013, by James & Laver, Pres. Jest of James D. LORENZ, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company.

Hotary Public

My Appointment Expires:

MOTARY MIRIC - State of Kensas JOHN E. GALEMORIE My Appl. Etp. 7-12-2011

JUN 18 2014 RECEIVED

B

OIL AND GAS LEASE

Reorder No. 09-118

· (\$

1-888-4KSBLUE 1-318-254-9344 Wichita 1-318-264-5165 fax www.kbp.com + kbp@kbp.co

AGREEMENT,	Made and entered into	MAY 3	817	2010	·····,	, by and between
	JANET	MYER	5		•	
	VIII-DI	7 ()	<i></i>			
	JAVIETS D	alando	WREN Z	f the first part, here	einafter called lessor (what ty of the second part,)	ether one or more) an
	OI IVE	()	1-FAIN C	1P 01 17	ty of the second part,	nereinafter called lesse
kept and performed, has vestigating, exploring by their respective constitue stations, roadways, and carbons, gases, and their	said lessor, for and in cons pt of which is hereby acki granted, demised, leased a geophysical and other me int products: injecting gas, other structures and thing respective constituent pro-	nd let and by thes ans, grospecting, dwaters, other fluid s thereon to products, the fo <u>llowin</u>	e presents does g rilling, mining an is, and air into s ce, save, take car g described land	rant, demise, lease a d operating for and p ubsurface strata; layi e of, treat, process, st togother with any r	nd let unto said lessee, producing oil, liquid hydi ing pipe lines, storing o core, transport and mark eversiopary rights and	for the purpose of in occarbons, all gases, an il, building tanks, powe et said oil, liquid hydro after-acquired interes
therein, situated in the	County of LA	26116			KANSI.	7
described as follows, to-v		•				****
	IVEY					
of Section 22	Township 3	2 Range		and containing	160	acres more or less
It is agreed that this or cither of them, is prod	lease shall remain in full i luced from said land by the	force for a term of e lessee, or the pre	nises are being d	years from eveloped or operated.	this date, and as long	thereafter as oil or gas
In consideration of t	he premises the said lesse	e covenants and a	grees:		TAKESIKTO 3/	
ist. To deliver to the and saved from the loase	he premises the said lesse credit of lessor, free of co ed premises.	ost, in the pipe line	e to which he ma	connect his wells, th	ne equal on selection the	part of all oil produce.
royalty ½ of the market at the mouth of the well found and where such garroyalty, an amount equal be held as a producing 1 stoves and inside lights i sole risk and expense.	pay to lessor for gas proc value of such gas at the. The lessee shall pay less is not sold or used, lessee to the delay rental provid- ease under the above term in the principal dwelling ho	mouth of the well or as royalty 1/2 of shall pay or tende ed in the next succ paragraph hereof buse on said land h	; if said gas is so the proceeds fro rannually at the eeding paragraph ; the lessor to he by making his ow	ld by the lessee, then me the sale of gas as end of each yearly pe hereof, and while salve gas free of chargen connections with the	as royalty !e of the prosuch at the mouth of the riod during which such gid royalty is so paid or e from any gas well on he well, the use of such	ceeds of the sale therece well where gas only as is not sold or used a tendered this lease shathe leased premises for gas to be at the lessor
	nced on said land on or b				terminate as to both par	
or before that date shall	pay or tender to the lessor				depository regardless of	Bank a
ship of said land, the sum	180200	01 its	successors, winch		LARS, which shall opera	
the privilege of deferring ment of a well may be fi by check or draft of less pository bank. And it is date when said first ren Lessee may at any time premises and thereby su	the commencement of a urther deferred for like per ee or any assignee thereof understood and agreed that all is payable as aforesaid execute and deliver to Les render this lease as to stringle to the control of the c	riods or the same in mailed or deliver at the consideration, but also the less sor, or place of reach portion or por	number of month ed on or before to first recited he se's option of exe cord, a release of tions and be relie	te. In like manner as successively. All sure rental paying date rein, the down payme nding that period as a releases covering a red of all obligations.	nd upon like payments of ch payments or tenders either direct to lessor of int, covers not only the aforesaid, and any and a lary portion or portions as to the acreage surren	tenders the commence of rental may be mad r assigns or to said de privileges granted to th il other rights conferred of the above describe lered, and thereafter th
twelve months from the or before the expiration of And it is agreed that upon	drilled on the above desc expiration of the last rent of said twelve months shal on the resumption of the p nereof, shall continue in f	al period for which I resume the payme avenent of rentals.	n rental has been ent of rentals in as above provide	paid, this lease shall the same amount and d. that the last prece	terminate as to both par i in the same manner as ding paragraph hereof, g	ties, unless the lessee of herein before provide:
herein provided shall be	less interest in the above paid the lessor only in the coeeding rental anniversary	ne proportion whic	h his interest be	irs to the whole and	undivided fee. Howev	he royalties and rental er, such rental shall be
Lessec shall have the	right to use, free of cost,	gas, oil, and wate	r produced on sa	id land for its operati	on thereon, except water	from wells of lessor.
	essor, lessee shall bury his					
	ed nearer than 200 feet to				ritten consent of the less	or.
	damages caused by its op right at any time to remo				ncluding the right to dra	w and remove casing.
	mmence to drill a well wit. ble diligence and dispatch.					
force with the like effect	as if such well had been	completed within t	he term of years	herein lirst mentione	d.	
of either party hereto as successors, or assigns, by furnished with the origing the probate thereof or, it the event of the death of authorizing payment or payable or due, and it is ginee or assignees of su default shall not operatt thereof shall make due respect to the assigned or in separate tracts, the proportion that the separate tracts into which	ner party hereto is transfer re vested by descent or de it no change in the owner hal or a certified copy the in the event lessor dies in of lessor and no administr deposit or tender for deposit or part or parts shall fall to defeat or affect this payments of said rentals. portion or portions arising e premises, nevertheless, macreage owned by him beath the land covered by the	evise, the covenant ship of said land or reof of any transf testate and his est ation being had o sit to their credit rent this lease sha or make default lease in so far a In case lessee ass subsequent to the subsequent to the entire le is lease may herea	s hereof shall expor of any right her by lessor or wate is being adm in the estate, was hereinbefore the assigned as in the payment os it covers a parigins this lease, e date of assigning operated as a ased area. Ther	end to and be bindin, it is a certified copy of inistered, with a trath an instrument strovided, at least this to a part or as to f the proportionate it or parts of said la member or in part, and the result of the leased ponentirety, and the result is shall be no obligati	g on the heirs, devises, inding on the lessee unified the will of lessor toget nscript of the administratisfactory to lessee exirty days before said reparts of the above desepart of the rents due finds upon which the sail lessee shall be relieved remises are now or here coyalties shall be paid ton on the part of the	executors, administrators, in after lessee has been her with a transcript of allon proceedings or, is excuted by lessor's heir entals and royalties arribed lands and the asmom him or them, such diessee or any assigneof all obligations with after owned in severalties of all obligations with after owned in severaltiessee to offset weils on
cerving canks for the Of-	l produced from such sepa	tiate tracts.				

Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described, and agrees that the lessee shall have the right at any time to redecin for lessor by payment, any mortgages, taxes or other liens on the above described lands, in the event of default of payment by lessor, and be subrogate to the rights of the holder thereof and may reimburse itself from any rental or loyalties accruing hereunder.

300.00 FOR WELL LOCATION ON CAS INTERMEDIATION OF CAS INTERMEDIAT

NEW WELLS WHEN TAP TO SELL CLAS 15

ED s	14n4 Kr	n10N							 :				• •	oiser	corpo					
								В		. 01111		91019	מלגפת ב				trumei	ui ga	foregoi	₽λ −
(CoNe)	N (Kao)	OITAR	Овьс	೨೫ ೮	1T F			MON:	УСК) YTVI	100
	٨					r			}	3					Umage -					
Ву	the records	at	day of	This ins	County	STATE OF				No. of Acres	Section	Date				T0			OIL	
72	of this office.	o-clockM., an		strument was filed for re					County	Term	TwpF							FROM	AND GAS LE	No.
gister of Deeds.		d duly recorded		ord on the	•	1,			!		Re.				b	•			ASE	
	silane	A KantoV	7			,								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_ sorie	ixə uc	oizzimm	юэ К
				our –										90014	01111	P 654	11121111	118111	Suicker	
()	OKCON)¥ľ (K	MIDI	IND	яоя	ENL					idi e		Jed be	a po (m			, , , , ,		TY OF	NUC
	sijqn,	g Kibiol	V.				_		!							₩.,	— sori	dxə u	oissimn	х соц
				pun –																
(a	Orcon	AL (Ka	אומר	INDI	яоч	ENT					aidt e	re me	oled be	viedge	киок	ASS SC	A JUƏW	utteni	TY OF.	ATE SUNC
	Register of Deeds.	the records of this office. Register of Deeds. Singn One One One One One One One	ato-clockM., and duly recorded in Book Page of the records of this office. Register of Deeds. 311977 A Captor 3	day of	This instrument was filed for record on the	County	County	STATE OF	STATE OF	STATE OF County County County This instrument was filed for record on the In Book Page Of	By	By	Date Jo ABP	Date	Date	Dates a side and a stock of this office. Date Date	bun bo vas acknowledged before me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the betored me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the bundance me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the bundance me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the bundance me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the bundance me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the bundance me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the bundance me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the bundance me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the bundance me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the bundance me this and a sidt am aroted bagbelwondag age of the bundance me this aroted age of the bundance age of the bundance me this aroted age of the bundance age	STATE OF STATE OF	By State of the condessed before me this of the cond on the pun police of the cond on the police of the cond on the pun	TY OF THE CORPONENT AS ECKNOWledged before me this and a solid bagbeloom was acknowledged before me this and a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged before me this and a solid bagbeloom was acknowledged before me this and a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged before me this as to solid bagbeloom was acknowledged before me this a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged before me this as to solid bagbeloom where acknowledged before me this as to solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged before me this as to solid bagbeloom which are acknowledged before me this as to solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged before me this as to solid bagbeloom which are acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom was acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom was acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom was acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom was acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom was acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged bagbeloom was acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged bagbeloom was acknowledged before me this as a solid bagbeloom. Acknowledged bagbeloom was acknowledged bagbeloom was acknowledged acknowle

pun

γλ

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me tins